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PETITICw FOR ZONING VAT ANCE

TOQ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

-

277
i

{ 31 i i County and which is
. legal owneris) of the property situate 1n Baltimore ty and
descgggduir:xdirl;selgc{\gf‘ripﬁon and pl\at attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

g
gy g

LOCATICON: Wortheast Corner of
Eastern Boulevard and Stemmers
Run Road (1600 Eastern Avenuc)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June

1 4, 1985, a1 9:30 am.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, 111 W
Chesapeake Aveaue, Towson,

T

. The Zoning Commissionez of Balui-
. morw County.. by autharity O;tl::“u.m-
ling Act and Reguletons - itimore |
Counry, will hold a puhlic hearing: \

o

Petition for Zoning Vanance & per-
mit » freestanding replacement, reio-
cated, double-face 1.D. sign of 181.3 !
-qu-refutinlieud:hcpermmod 100
ajuare fect, . !

Being the property of UTF —
Maiyland Limited Partncrship, as
shown on piat plan filcd with the Zen-

Office. ]
{ "0 the evear that this Perition(s) is
] granted, s building permit may be
.issued wishin the thirty (30) day :ppul
iperied. The Zoaing Commissioner
1will,huwcver,emuuin any request fqr
.a siay of the suance of sad permit
‘during this period for good causc
. shown. Such recraest must be repewed
| in writing by the date of the heanng 3t
above or made at the hearing.

T VT SPSN

By Order Of
ARNOLD JABLON,

Zoning Commisskocs
of Bsltimore County
May 13.

]

TOWSON, MD., ccccmmmcommmmmommmmmmmmm s , 19, .-
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and puablished in Towson, Raltimore County, Md., appearing on

Cost of Advertising

Yo 28
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Variance from Section fl@;%t-E?-§§J§¥i-§-§!?9:§£ﬂﬂ@igﬁu ............... e e CT
____________ A
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ) Xl g
replacement, relocated, double-face I.D. _S_i_g_n__qi_‘_]?_‘l_.-3__5‘>_q.__lz§_.__}_n__l_:rtgg_gg T k
JETRIRRI =L ot T =~ }
the allowed 100 Sa. Fte o meesioomooon . Y
_t)-l'-l%:a"Z;)—I{i‘r-né-ﬁééu-il-:a—t-iaﬁg -cu_f‘l—Ba-l't-imore County, to ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) A NE D H
1. Better visibillty for the motoring public. —d
£o 3o |
: 6' sipgn set back requircment. :
2. To conform to the sign DATG#&£££17
o] T r
3. To convaert the existing BP sign, price box and pole to Crown's I.D. Y lr)
lego and image. —_—
1000 3= __
Property is to be posted and advert'sed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. oo o]
T T 1
i sertisi i . ling ol this ,
' to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing )
po'it%clar?ra‘r:g’ f::ngf'rt%ir agfre}e topand are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions oil‘_\‘ QJ'Z'C( O -
Baltimcre County adopted pursuant 1o the Zening Law For Baltimore County. i 5: $3e” :r ({ \
1;We do solemnly declare and arﬁrm,?mm, Li?‘f"{ AT
under the penalties of perjury, that 1-we o
are the legal owner(s) of the property e
which is the subject of this Petition. o
- e - "’\‘
\
Contract PmheeT: \«\855 e Legal Owner(s}:
Gﬁuﬂ Caxt’tmk?éjfm&e o1 (v, MIF - Maryland Limited Partnership ___ {
i Type or- Print Name)—_ il (Tvpe or Print Name) _
! C&% gég;g})iﬁx;_ Crown Central Petroleum Corporation -
--CBJGLL&C)Li@XEfb_ LX) £ N0 A UN - BYlonemmmeammmmsmsoommsoooososooooTotoeos b
Signature Signature G, K. Holmes
-_@-Q.:Elor___n.ﬁ& ________________________ - "G;%;,L;\m%’“’ﬁ _______________
Address (Tvpe or Pri MM,‘
- .
__-_jba\‘&&w_o.\r_e-_m;_ﬁtlg_’é _________ - C&?{ __________________
City and State Signa
Attorney for Petitioner:
Andrew Lapayowker _ ____ . ... 4770_Biscayune.Boulevard ..
e e Name Aairees o i,
"'J-/ g . . . 7
i Qz/* ol L7 ;ze;ééi_fz ____________ Miami. Flocida 3337 oo
"?/S:iénatﬁﬁ" -/Jﬂj/ City and State
| 4 =1] SO Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"J‘;.d%;e;csbarlﬁs—-s-t-gg -------- tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Baltimore, MD_21201 ____ ... - Q;-Kg_ﬂﬂlﬂ%%:-ﬁ?éi_E§§§E?_E£RE€§€DE§£?VE
- City snd State CrgzgeCentral Petroleum Corporation
Y - -21201 _539-7400___ -
Attorney’s Telephone No.: _.539-1500 _____. 1 -tia&;(éhssax.les-SU_e_e_t_ -21201 9730 -
Y - ihis -_.29h day ¢zve g
15 DERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __.£220 —coe-cmmnm- % ‘gg % &: _:_J
= 5 5 A, , 18_86 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as BRER D o
T3 o uirdd, _5; %llx)g Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in iwo newspapers of general circulation through- !l;; eR88
B e ghore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had hefare the ?pmng o & 3 gl
| s aoner of Raltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore € "IEY
& ‘ 86 9:30 ‘wwwo © o
o n the ----f’_t.h _____________ day of _-_J_Llr."f .............. , 192 ,at SO0l o’clock ot
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CERLIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
; FETITION FOR ZONING ‘
15¢h Election District
i Case No. Bo-496- May 15 86
i
:
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the NE/Cor of Eastern Blvd. and Stemmers Run Rd.

Thence:

1. N. 18° 09' 20" W. 49.89"
2. N. 26% 38' 26" W. 54.B7
4, N. 51* 11" 11" E. 150.00"
L. S. 26° 38 26" E. 95.55
5. 5. 51° 48° 10" W. 109.80"
13,127 Sq. Ft. in the 15th. Election district.

vo the place of begl
Also known a8

nning. Containing
1600 Eastern Ave.

N !a.%-fyd_“’"‘b:rk‘ e e ‘ R

-le,

PETITION FQOR ZONING VARIANCLE
15th Election District

Case No. 86-496-A

LOCATION:
{1600 Eastern Avenue)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 4, 1986, at 9:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING:
Towson, Maryland

Q0

Northeast Corner of Eastern Reulevard and Stemmers

Run Koad

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a freestanding replacement,
relocated, double~face I.D. sign of 181.3 square feet in lieu of the

permitted 100 square feet

Being the property of UTF — Marvland Limited Partnership as shown on plat

plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

within the thirty (30) day appeal period.

The Zoning Commissiconer will, however,

entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown,
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIOWER
OF BALTIMORE CGUNTY

Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

R T A A R PRI et L LR

RE: DPETITION FOR VARTANCE H
NE/Comer of Eastein

. Blvd. & Stemmers Run

- Rd. (1600 Eastern Ave.)

15th District

UTF ~ MARYLAND LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, Petitioner

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONLER

.-

OF BALTIMORE COJNTY

Case No. Bh-496-A

FNVRY CF APPEARANCE

Please onter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioncd matter.

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

, ~//__ A(f f;[’,‘_,AJ- E&“’: o ;_‘?Q. L z(_ Fivel el

Phyllis @hle Fricdman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Y. .
it g A

Peter Max Zirmmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court Housce
Towscon, MD 21204
494-2188

B s Ay

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Bth day of May, 1986, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Andrew Lapayowker, Dsdquire,

1 N. Charles St., Baltimorc, MD 21201, Attorney for Petiticner; and G. K.

Holmes, Real Estate Representative, Crown Central Peotroleum Corrovation,

P. 0. Dox 1168, Baltimore, MD 21203, Lessce.

2
/ et o /(‘u{}( Z:'_k‘ I

Peter Max Zimmerman

494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

O

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

JEAN M H JUNG
CEPUTY ZONING CCMMISSIONER

May 28, 1986

Andrew Lapayowker, ksquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITIONS FOR ZONING VARIANCE
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership — Petitioner
William J. Schafer, et ux - Petitioners
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp.
Case Nos. 86-495-A, 86-496-A, 86-497-A, B6-498-4,
86-499-A, 86-500-A, 86-501-A, B6-502-A, £6-503-4,
B6-504-A and 8A-505-A

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

This is to advise you that $736.79 is due for advertising
and posting of the properties involved in the above-captioned cases.
This fee must be paid before any Orders are issued in these cases.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGNS AND POSTS RETURNED
ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDERS WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove the signs from the properties from the time they
are placed by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

a

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

STHn3 L POnTS TO R RETURNED

AMOUNT

RECEIVED

ACCOUNT

) H 2 County, Maryland"

No. 021727 Zoning Office, Room

04 before the hearing.

R-01-615-007

1-Ck-$500,00 + 1-Ck- .- e
$236,75 = $736.79 L
T

crown Gentral Petroleus Cornoratinn

FROM:
sqvertiziny & Postin}

re Case ¥or, 80-423-4,
z =3 ymiyf,tah
Lot on, L0=49T7-A, 3o5=405-A, 1264994, BA-500-A, EO=D"i=d,

Leg

A ol

15-502-4A, Bi-503-4, 25-500-A & 85-50%4
FOR:
s Brlleswes?3L 00 gDsdF #
\'ALI‘DA"ION oR SIGNATUIE or CASHiER J

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUe DIVISION
MISCELLAMEQUS CASH RECEIPT

i

DATE

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

NOTICE

May 2, 1986

OF HEARING

RE: FETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

NE/cor. of Fastern Blvd, and Stemmers Run Rd.
(1600 Eastern Ave.)

15th Electiun District

UTF - Maryland Limited Partrership - Fetitioner

Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Cerp.
Case No. 86-496-A

9:30 d.iia

Wednesday, June 4, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapealk:

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

RECEIVED
FROM:

(L eNgl

nninag ('.nrwy'\ ssioner
e County

L -

~
o
[
[
i
i

tative

aryland 21201

FOR:

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

e
r =

Ma-CT Easteen 5&h~,a‘3cm Ron Rd. Case Mo.86-49¢ A

. )
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. : ) - law but cannot supplant or contradict the law, Official adninistrative inter- 299, 302 (1949), 'laldherence to the meaning of words does
L H 3 - 3 - ’ . . .‘
\;} i % i e g . . . . not require cr permit isolation of words from their
L pretations of statutes in the form of policy that have long-continued and context'***[since] the meaning or the plainest words in
= ) . o ) a siatute may be controlled by the context...' ' 1In
% ten of the sites, the square footage of existiiy signs will be reduced unvaried application should not be disregarded except for the strongest construing statutes, therefore, results that are unreason—
NCE B THE : :le, illogical i istent with hould
. TONT ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE : ) X akble, illogical or inconsistent wi rommon sense shoul
IN RE PETITIONSG ,2: anYWhere frm 5.3 Square feet to 227.9 square feet' inaSn'iUCh as two SiteS With reason. ”Ofn‘F_'lSter V. Frank Realty Cq._' 373 A.2d 273, 281 (1977) . As long be avoide{j whenever pOSSibly consistent with the statutory
- land Limited * ZONING COMMISSIONER t L . . . language, wirth the real legislative intention prevailing
UTE - Maryla i . . , , g ¢l 1 1 o e
partnership, P two signs will have been replaced by one. Only on one site will there be an as e rules and reqgulations adopted by the administrative official are over the intention irdicated by the literal meaning. 8,
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ . , ] ' F. Saul Co. v. West End Park, 250 Md., 707, 246 A.23 531
Property Owner 6. 497 ; increase, Case Wo. 86-495-A, from 121.4 square feet to 181.3 square feet. reasonable and consistent with the statute, they should be applied. Farber's (1268) ; Sanza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 Md. 319, 226
)¢ * Case Nos. 86-495, 49a53 5(')4 _ A.2d 317 (1967); Height v, State, supra.
498, 499, 500, 501, 503, ’ g AlL of the existing signs were erected at a time when the policy of the Inc. v. Camptroller of the Treasury of the State of Maryland, 266 Md, 44
* and 505-A : _ In applying these principles to the BCZR, particularly Section 413.2, the
Zoning Commissioner was to compute only one side of a multi-faced sign; there— (1972} .
William J. Schafer, et ux, x Case No. 86-502-A , . ) , conclusion is inescapable that under the plain wording of Section 413.2, the
fore, if a sign had less than 100 square feet per side, the sign was legal. 1f The basic principles of statutory construction were camprehensively set
Prooerty Owner * X ) ‘ policy as described above is in conflict and therefore wronj.
PerLY the requests here were denied, the Petitioner would only nced to roplace the out by the Court of Appeals in State v, Fabritz, 276 Md. 416 (1975), cert.
* * o * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICNS OF LAW

The Petiticner herein requests a variance in each of the above-referenced

cases to permit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square feet 1in

actual logo and leave the siz. of the signs as they are. The Petitioner does

not like the existing sign and believes its 5ign is better suited to the

sites, both aesthetically and practically. The policy has been changed arxd

denied, 425 11,5, 342 (1976):

The cardinal rule in the construction of statutes is to
elfectusnte the real and actual intention of the Iegisla-
ture. Purifoy v. Merc, Safe Dep. & Trust, 273 Md. 58, 327

A.2d 483 (1974); ~Bonville Sotvey IAc. v. C

whole,

The intent of the BCZR must be determined

ating the use regulations in Section 413,

as beiny construed as a

See Smith v. Miller, 249 Md. 390. Thus, the specific languaga deline-

BCZR, must be construed in light

oegdille werv., Inc, v, Comptroller, 269 of all of the provisions concerning signs so that the several parts of those
' v a ibed o all sides of a sign are row computed in accordance with the language of ;‘;i 3?36 203;\;221‘]2 5{314961()1973); ﬂ‘f_wﬁ..l'ih_sitﬂ‘:ﬁr 225 4d.
{en i 0 square feet, as more particularly descri ol - <t . Fqually well settled is the requlations are given their intended effect, Moreover the relationshi
lieu of the permitted 100 3qu ’ Section 413.2, BCZR. principle that statutes are to be construed reasonably & 3 | ! ?
I 112 - 4 ed in each case.
Petitioner's Exhibits 1, respectively mark

The Petitioner, by Stephen Broache, Engineering Manager; Bernard Mannlon,
Real Estate Representative; ard G. Kenneth Holmes. Real Estate Consultant, all

of whom represented Crown Central Petroleum Corporation {(Ctcam), appeared and

testified and were represented by Counsel.

Raltimore County Community Councils, Inc., appeared in oppcsition,

Testimony indicated that 10 of the 11 gas stations presented are existing

BP stations recently taken over by Crown and that it proposes to replace the

existing BP station identification signs with 1ts own. The

Mary Ginn, The Alliance of

eleventh gas

For many vyears, a Zoning Office policy permitted both sides of a

multiple-faced business

sign to be computed as one for the purpose of

determining the size permitted. If a business sign such as the miltiple-

faced, free-standing sign proposed here was computed to be 98 sguare feet on

each side, past policy would have counted only one side. Section 413,2.f,

BCZR, permits other business signs if limited to a total area of 100 square

feet, and therefore, a sign such as descriled above would be permitted as a

matter or right without the need for a variance. Of course, if both sides

with reference to the purpose to be accorplished, Walker
V. Montgaomery County, 244 Md. 98, 223 A.2d 181 (1966), ard
in light of the evils or mischief sought to be romedied,
Mitchell v. State, 115 Md. 360, 80 A,2d 1020 (1911); in
other words, every statutory enactment must he 'considered
in its entirety, and in the context of the purpose
underlying [its] enactiment, ' Giant of Md, v. State's
Attorney, 267 Md. 501 at 509, 298 A.2d 327, at 432 (1973).
Of course, a statute should be construed accarding to the
ordinary and natural import or its lanquage, since it is
the language or the statute which constitutes the primary
source for determining the legislative intent. Grosvenor
v. Supervisor of Assess., 271 Md. 232, 315 A.2d 758
{1974); Height v. State, supra. Where there is no
ambiguity or obscurity in the lanquage of a statute, there
is usually no need to look elsewhere to ascertain the

whole,

between those various provisions

regqulating signs must be reconciled as a

See Smith, supra; Bowie Vol, Fire Depart. & Rescue Squad, Inc, v. Bd.

of County Cammissioners, 255 ™Md. 381; Anderson, American Law or Zoning,

center

da
o
-

Section 16,09,

Only Section 413,2.e, BCZR, permits a miltiple-faced sign to be consid-

ecred as one and that is limited to an identification sign for a shopring

or other interpreted group of stores or commercial buildings. The

N in!i:oductory lanquage of Section 413.2 does not provide the right to treat all

NI N

L

e o SR e
4

S nrie.
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1 . 20 intention of the legislature. Purifoy v. Merc.-Safe — J bufgess signs alike. The lanquage is not all inclusive nor all permissive.
\\J ) i . ted et wefe counted for a total of 196 square feet, a variance would be required, , Deposit & Trust, supra. Thus, ':vhej:e statutory language w—— M =
: sthtion, Case No., 86-504-A, is an abandoned BP station which will be renova _— 1 15 plain  and free from ~ambiguity and expresses A o A9 i Tt pfovides a preamble to the section's intent and conditions any permission
o ’ o . 11 be = This interpretation does not comport to either the language or the intent i definite and sensible meaning, courts are not at liberty e ! @
>\ arjimreopened as a Crown station. In each case, the existing sign wi — ‘ 13 to disregard the natural import of words with a view “= N\ § tolnlace a business sign of a particular size in only those business or
. any - o N oflghe BCZR, By their inherent nature, policies facilitate and improve the 3] towards making the statute express an intention which (BN k3
\SX rebfaced in its entirety with the standard Crown sign containing 18l.3 square t}_) ﬁ\} I _ _ . "} ;"4 dbgfesrggt zfzio‘“ ;ts Gp']}alrll gueamng. Gatewood v. State, Py inddtrial zones permitted in subsegquent subsections. If all of the suboara-
%\\ A 2 N ; 1rni> ementation of procedures, but they are equally subject to alteration, ’1 - 003, 224 A.24 ‘7 (1966) . On the other hand, as = \J ~;
NN fe“’é' which includes the Crown logo containing 104.3 square feet, the price = %\\X jificat ! stated in Magquire v. State, 192 Md. 615, 623, 65 A.2d = N ngHﬂs of Section 413.2 are read and their intent interpreted as a whole, any
Ty N . g mo ication, or revision in accordance with the authority under which th P - R
(“’\:)\’ < . holding the signs, which by = ! Sd N €y = O “-\}J *
siyM containing 36 square feet, and the structure g ’ N o . AN
& - . - arprinitially adopted. They may be used to interpret and/or to construe the -3 - " ' -4 -
\¢ 1t‘3§construction is part of the overall sign, containing 41 square feet. 1In ' r\)\ - : Lid
K w1 b
=3 - P ~- - .~
N « - - B -
(\;?\{ A o 5 1 iy ai o -
2 e T e
b I
- e b € i 4 ¢ } D . Q
u = v Petitlon :or
. , | . : s ; Zoning Varlance .
. ; i t its own risk until 2
Q - proceeding at this Flme 1S a - 156th Elsction Distriet GL T
Q O E such time as the applicable appelm}_etprocess g;zm C“.N’:.u:”% f e llll(S
: . p H vVer rea LOCATION: rtheast corner ¢
@ i this Order has expired, 1f, for 't}zan Py b; g MOCATION: Northeast camner of \ _ P
1 r relaxation than - this Ordar is reversed, the Petiti ‘ : Road 11600 Eastern Aventer. ‘ N /)ﬂ( g V4
o i1 intended the district or whether a essebstantial relief: required to return, and be responsible for return- DATE & TIME: Wednasdsy. June . Middle River, Md., ___ 7/ ﬂ_d;r /.19
: rati lude that the Baltimore County Council 1 lied for would give su . i N srties to their original condition, 1958, s19:300. . . . . vy
such interpretation must conclu o :‘?St app ing, sa.d propertie Cﬂ:gl.lg(ﬁl;ﬁ!ﬁliﬁ&‘.nrrlm u}gfi , This is to Certify, Fhat the annexed
. . for shopping center identification ‘ $ X Chesapenks Avenus Towson, I i
] of a sign to be counted, except Ior s ) . hion that b Maryland. :
each face ’ : i - 3, whether relief can be granted 3 such £as ed and ! / ;‘rhyc.znonin: Commissioner of Balti- L == —
: i S BCZR, buttresses this clear and uneguivocal reading, ! : the spirit of the ordinance will be observ e more County, by authority of the Zoa- ;,Z ~ L 5- 7/ = 2 ;
signs, Section 413.3.a, ' n;li‘(-: gsafety and welfare securad. ¥ T l’D&’O‘m 1ssioner of '3:5 Act ln_tll“l.hﬁulatiuhnl_l c;l Baitimore A " A~ D _ e
) . . snin its surface area Pu i \ L, count ounty, will hold a public hearing: ) . . i
i.e., the size of any sign is computed by determining of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974) . Baltimo Y mi‘:‘:"'ﬁz:’;’nﬁ‘i’::’"!;:;‘:;:;t‘_",‘:f;_ was insertedin Qye Times, a nowspaper printed
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town cased, double-face I.D. wign of 1813 Ny _ _ S
including the entire face or faces. i that if the variances were granted, such : AJ/srl square faet iz Jisy of the permitted 100 and published in Baitimare County, once in each
: stimony ' ' square feat.
I it is clear from the tes i B th rty of UTF — .
an ordinance should be construed "so that no word, clause, sentence, Or the spirit of the BCZR and would not ] cc:  Andrew LaPayowker, Esquire u.f,'?.'..a :.ir:i::g. P’u_-t‘:uuhip. . of et R L= SUCCESSiveE
£1 aningless or nugatory.” uses as proposed would not be contrary to the % Officn, " o7 Pitt led with che Zoning weeks before the P4 Dl day of
- rLinmus, e . i . . . . ion i ay
hrase shall be rendere’ surplusage, supe ' ] —— ‘ Mrs. Hary Ginn In the event that this Pattion is .
i hoate Harbor, 279 Md. 586 (1977). If ali multiple-faced result in substantial detrinent £0 the PITEC 9 ted, it is 4 1 Fued wilhia the thirky (301 day appoel At 198
isor v. Southgate na:ibar, * * . : idence presented, le's Counse iod. The Zoming Commissioner 77
Superviso et After due consideration of the testimony and evide P & Peop ~ Vill, Bowever, entertaio any request ( e x /j P ] sn
busi sians were to be considered as one, the language =f Section 413.2.2 hardships would result if 3 for . stay olhuu hlu;n(eo of a:lxd per- — L v  Publisher.-
es5s L . : = i i i i iod for good cause :
usin g L clear that practical Aifficulties or unreasonable har P | :il;w:."sn:c; rn:q::;r‘::m“;:; r;“i"d |
. ; ous. . 4 i iti he d in
would be meaningless, or at the very least, SuPerf uou ranted It has n established that the A ::t.:;:::‘o:;:d:nt.llh.cinri.ng.‘" 4
413.2 i lear and unambiguous; therefore, the the instant variances were not g . bee o g By Ovder Of
i 2 is ¢ ’ . i e 5 Arneld Jebioa
The language of Section ; hich the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restric b Zoning Commissioner
t application of the policy which considers all requirement from whicC A icular . oaing Commissions:
long-standi and customary ; iti unique to these pa g R .
g ng rould be disregarded for the strongest use of the land due to the Specla]_ conditions qu - g £
; al 3 ou : imenta o
multiple-faced business signs as one S . uested will not be detrime
: ; ition, the variances Ye&q ey s
. : i i plain meaning parcels. In addi ' Q g \
the policy conflicts with the p }
and most urgent of reasons, 1.2., 1 welf
. eneral welfare.
1t Smith v. Higinbothom, 187 Md. 115. If after computation, the the public health, safety, and g Cios, and public
of the statute. oSmith V. ! ) i sting of the properties,
i ign exceed the permitted size as pursuant to the advertisemeni, posting CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
two sides of the multiple-faced business sign § .. held, and for the reasons given above, the re- ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /f? b HGH-
) hall be required hearing on these Petltions held, | T
delineated by law, a varilance sha ’ : oween, Maryland
i 1d be granted.
The Petitioner seeks relief from Sections 405.4.A.2.a and 413.2.%, quested variances shod ° : issioner of Baltimore County, —
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comr 1 . Dlstnct-__(_’_-1{2{__., Date of Pm‘_-____s _’f:}:f, ____________
. i ZR, I ing Variance to : .
pursuant to Section 307, BC . ' nis O th day of June, 1986, that the Petitions for Zoning e , \\) Posted for: .____. % ’./‘f"_?:’.‘?_"_’_é.‘f ...................................................................
. i application of the zoning i - . '. Lot e -
An area variance may be granted where strict app tanding business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in lieu of the -i g_z Petitioner: --_Z{_/_?f:‘_-ﬂ!.?,r J?:S‘-f..’/f ! Lt i s foter s Bia2
s v 3 frec-standln ] T T e e e e st tc e mrtmmccc s a -,
_ . L ees the petitioner and his permit 2 . — = - , )
requlation would cavse practical difficulty to P 100 o feet in each of the referenced cases be ané are hereby i T N ?_5\ Location of propeﬂy:-_-/ZF_‘_/{.".K-;;-:&&Z:LJ:_;E’EEL__.h.é_.—fé’-_'_ECZfJ.‘.szf_./f_}.,o/;, ______________
: ractical difficulty e peymitted 100 squar , TN JE fo or
perty. McLean V. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove pra 3;,': £ this Order, subject to the following re— : ::3 ?\ 5 /{:__;:__‘__{_:j.«_;—y_ e e e
’ ina = R from and after the date o ! - < PR o T
fqQ ]an area variance, the petitioner must meet the followlng: e - edent to the relief granted herein: P N = Location of Signs: <’rxr elvilooe AU afivean L8 T pie ey ow pam t
e ! #iotions which are conditions precede L P e s
. . Wit 3 nt would , Ny shilctions v L] S ' I e P )
. hether strict compliance with requireme ) o v N, . A.A.2.a = o 12 e
oy asonably prevent the use of the property for a . W 3 1. All signs must comply with Section 405.4 ’ o R a
\31 unre. - neces—- s 2 ‘ Kj : . N € TS o e e e
B\) permitted purpose or render consormance un Lew 3 N5 7R, !( 7 d . o /,-*-}' -
\)q sarily burdensome; = Q\; A \Q,\ he Petitioner may apply for its sign permits and P A\ F Posted by ---c/df:éd’-ffi'-z e Date of return:__ .2 0LP2
™ . - . LT, ‘ b 2. e Petl iot of this Order; - Sigasture
W )X 2. whether the qrantlv]».:ould (1_?1 srulzjsrt?;trlél xgg:;lfi 5* = vé %r e granted _bta.me eruPOI";q rechzigby racs aware that } " B -7 - Number of Signs: /
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BAL w2 ") FIRE DERARTMENT

' Maryland Department of Transportation William K. Hellmann \**F:'/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 2566
; Secrota ey 494-4
g INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Stote Fighway Administration " K;su“
Administrator pAUL H R[INCI(\E
Arnold Jablen 29, 1986 CHItF
TO._Zoning CoTId ASAQURT - ~m - S Date._---- May 22, 12830mommmn m--oe May 6, 1986
irec Mr. Arnold Jablon
Norman E. GerbeE:nAlcg,zm%‘e»tor Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County oming Cormi csioner
| FROM--2 - Hias ans AR zonindg Commissioner Item # 379 gflice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building Property Owner: U.T.F. Baltimore County Ottfice building

-498- -499- Towson, Maryland 21204 Maryland Limited Partn. wcrenn  Mapyland 21204
1 ' s No. B6-495-A, B6-496-A, 86-497-A, B6-49B A, B6-499-A, ' rOWSC: y
SUBJECT... Zuning Patitions Moo S8oeeer o o ooy n, 86-502-A, 86-503-A, 86750474 (Crown Lessee)
’ and B6-505-A - Location: NE/cor. Eastern
Blvd. (Rte 150) and Stemmers
\ Run Road
! ATT: James Dyer gﬁ';St]ng Zoning: B.L. ki: Froperty Cwner: U.T.F.-Maryland Limited pPartnership (Crown Lessee)

proposed Zoning: Vvar.

. NE/corner Eastern plvd. and Stemmers Run Rd.
to allow a free standing

Location:

e A e rEIOCétEd Item No.: 379 zoning Agyenda:  Meeting of April 29, 1986
i i t, particularly double face I.D. s1dn
We are not opposed LO the granting of this request, ; . |
: of 181.3 sg. ft. in lieu Gont lemen :

of the allowed 100 sg. ft
Acres: 13,127
District: 15th

in view of the fact that the replacement is slightly smaller.

pPursuant to your reguest, +he relerenced property has been surveyed by t}?is_
pureau and the comments helow marked with an "X" are applicable and required
-0 be corrected cor incorporated into the final plans for the property.

S ELY 110 n Lo

Norman E. Gerbeff, Dear Mr. Dyer: |
Director . . . . ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the raferenced property arc reguired and shall be
on review of the submittal of 2/18/86, and field located at intervals or oot along an opproved rowd in
NEG:JGH:s1m inspection, the State Highway Adm1n1§tratlon Bureau of ecordance with BdujmorZTEEF?E_Ennﬂards as published by the
: ’ Engineering Access permits will require the developer L@pdrUmyﬂ.ofIﬂb]iClﬂnks.
and/or owner to obtain a S.H.A. Dermit for construction
within the S.H.A. Right-of-Way. () 2. A second wmeans of velicle dccess is reguired for the vite.
The review of the submittal for sign variance for Cy 3 ihe wmich=dﬁmiﬂm]ComMLiOHEMOm}dL
outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been forwarded to ' : )
the S.H.A. beautification Section, c/o Morris Stein,
(659-1642}) for all comments relative to zoning. EXCEEDS the maximum alicwed by the Fire Department.
very truly youis, { ) 4. The site shall be made Lo comply with all applicable pa_rts of Qie
// / /_. ’ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy of Leginning of operatlol.
C a'r{g;MLee —Eﬁ-ief ¢ ) 5. <The buildings and struccures existing or proposed on the :?ir.e shait 2:;,;?
Bureau of E;\gt‘. Access Permits comply with all applicable requirements of the .'J'Jt'l(:'.llldl l:"'.i'.ll'e :’ror:;fpjt‘u:. caa
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Satety Code®, 1976 edition priot g :;.:. a
. =
by: George Wittman to OCCULAnICY . : ﬁ .6-..6.. '&f o
: - £ S
CL-CW;es « '} 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. o ; ;;
el S LT 7 R R R L . "
i i s “ar this btime. ; o R r
} - cc: J. Ogle Ly y 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comfcr @ - . : E 5 n.a g A
M. Stein w/att. Noted and / ) :F( (ph&,bd& b - 3 ' ;g‘ 3 I
: REVIEWER: 9.4 Approved: ~ / i - x a..._, 3
301-659-1350 : e Jite Prevention Bureau ¥la . 2
% My talephona number is Special Inspection Pivision & & i - a
i Tetetypewriter fof Impaired Hearing or Speech g. g o e O
: 3837555 Baltimore Metro — £65-0451 D.C. Metro — 1.800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free /mb ‘,é E g o O 1+ O g
P.0. Box 717 { 707 North Calvernt S1., Battimore, Maryland 21203 - Q717 B -1 ol g ﬁ - -3
E - - o
CPS-008 - e __ o $ .E' E § B :;g o
' - _ “ia M RO 0O
O O (« . ,, 13 -5 2R °
. . p 4 . i
; J Q 4 X3 B3 A Yo O
| O O K 23 82 e, B3, T
: i Op B B Dot
: o> =0 o awc -
s . .;c;: g E q\ [« %) @ -
| : S patnieane coumry 5.8 BALTIMORE COUNTY e e wwb &
- : BALTIMORE COUNTY “ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 1 \ DFFCE DT ElANA NG AND 13NNG J4-R175\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 19, 1986 ‘ 2 mab =
. . SON MAATLAND TII04 ‘-'Sia*""" TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 '- ! < £ S SE™ &
] dagary/ 494-3610 - R 5 &5 @
; May 20, 1946 ) SRR a o~ o
TED ZALESKI, R, < b . s
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. |
Bt aasin 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. DIRECTOR g g 9‘ 5
H Towson, Maryland 21204 : . — z
Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire , 3 = H b a
i o0 Crown Central Petroleum Corporation ¥ . ‘ | % o -
i 1 North Charles Street : 7‘;',:\"”81- Jablon M ¥r. drncld Jablon, Zoning Commiesioner % =] =
‘ ; “ti N <onming Commisss orf f Planni 4 23ning
. : ) Ba_timore, Maryland 21207 , Couney gorazsioner e 12, 1986 e o e and 1200 1 2. '1 2
; Chaiiman - 3 Toasan, Marylang 2;15? . . -
RE:  PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE e e bear ¥r. Jablont ; = S
3 NEMBEI-;S Item No. 379, Case No. B6-496-A A2 Tenin Copments on Item # 379  zoning Advisory Comnittes Meoting are aa followe: i @ W
! G .. . . c s n2Ioloning Advisary “earirg of < s 1 '
‘ : e ns of UTF - Maryland Limited Parcnership — Petitioner It s 375 ¥ “eating of APQ.._ 29, 198 property ownezs U T.F. — Maryland Limited Partnership (Crown Lessee) y
: . frocarsy Qopae: . .
Engineering Lpoamgay, one AT F. =M Lacazions MNE/Corner Eastern Blvd. and Stemmers Run Road
Dear Mr. Lapayuwker: Dear Mr  Jablgn Sivian: D. LJH‘T.:D &KT' Districty 15th-

eyt i

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

L

‘ The Division of Curraay p]
tion ani offers tna * ' I

v
™
slicasla OIIG“"? Commants.,

(@]
2an173 2nd Levelagrment nas raviewsd
ent n3g ravipwe

NE/Coza (<2owaw Lesser. )

2.
- Po EASTELw BAVD | - Srruers

7 .- the subjec
Phe 11e7s cnecced salge ars & sudlect

APPLICARLE ITEMS ARE CINCLED:

@ 411 structurss shall conforp to the Haltimors County Building Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-6S,

+ne Maryland Code for the Eaniicapred and Aged (4.N.5.I. #117-1 - 1930) and other applicable

Jodes and Standards.

3 Bureau of .
1 Fire Prevention . . . . %"’ se t
H The Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee has reviewed the plans . (( ):hgre are no site olannirg factars regyiri A bailding and othey A
3 . . .. 3 A Lounty To - Hr S quirin S i1dd {
S Health Department submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments _ (A C;j::: ;g::ea Sreid ¥eeting 15 resurred rY Crmen:, i1ding and othey miscellaneous permits shall be required before the stari of any construction.
: - s - ; . ) ‘e 24 Groy tira AT
; Project Planning are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 4 ( forwara by tre =ur=::j 2?9:1;] “A3 Neig and thne miwtes wll te C. Hesidentialt T e of truction Arawt od 1 erni
L . . B - [ Tai ive i = e =s rutliz Service - e - d t wo ee of conmtruction Arawings ere required to file a p t application. The seal of &
boilding Department requested. but to assure that all partles are made aware Of plan: % )SM‘S"_:‘;;&OIS Dfr: C¥ & jarzar veacr- ’n:;'r' ra regisserad in Maryland Archlitect or Enginear is/is not required on plans and technical date.
: - ; ubd r i z=owratis ot sra it defira
b cr problems with regard to the development plans that may have a : ( 3A recors :?;- 'T'IQIJIM FUST Show the entire trar. aefires a5 2
; . . . .s . i ) . : norec 12t will pe renq - g trazc.
E Board of Education bearlng on this case. The Director of Plannlng may file a written ( %9 isszance of 3 bu11-"if:u‘:?c 2nd St be racerzag grinp @ Commercial: Three sets of canatruction drawings ssaled and signed by a regittarsd io Marylard Arcrivect
s . . . . . . n - S1P3 oarn TR i i - egm el
s Zoning Administration report with the Zonlng Commissicner with recommendations as T ( ;]f’n.: z!l:\e:? 1% nat 5&:13%:::3,—_{1t. or Enginser shall be Tegquired to file with a parmit applicstion. Reproduced seas are not eccepiavle.
i . ca s ) t reutatios -
i Indust risl to the suitability of the requested zoning. é ( 1ne é*rfl:p: ;Ew On Inis $1t2 is not satisfizzery
: Develo me;t . ; { Pareing cj'lc' -Ir:' JgTent is nat Sdr,]sf::-cr.- e E. A1l Uee Groups excapt R-L firgle Famity Detsched Dwellings require & zinimm of 1 hour fire rating for
: p : E ) : ( JThis pre 2ieticns nust Se sngun on t!'-‘le fi wxterior walls closer than 6'-0 to mn interiocr lot line. B-L Use Groups require s one hour wall if closer
K c nclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the b d'evj];;*'-’e"# £ent3ing sa1ls wnicn are cgf:na;- | e 3 e Tanae Lo, 2e ey, e L tnterior 1ot line shell Tequire a fiTs O PATY
: _— i R . ; d e mEAL ON thesa ; ’ k r 2 ed as wetlanz an v . a8 . , Section 1,07, Section 1406,2 and Table 1402, Np cpeuings are permitted in an
O'I.ql‘:'tee at this time that offer or request information on your Cv (  )onstruction in soils is pronibited, 3y 2nd erterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line.
; £ . . .. : in pr alterat:o £
f] petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are o under the previsions of se,',': © 2ghe flovzalain is oreniniteq
' received, I will s Requlations, <tion 22-53 of the Ce - i
: r Ly w11.-. fOl’\T'a['d them to }r?u. Dtherwise, any comment that i { Paveioomant of s velepment F. The structure doss not appear 1o comply with Table 505 for parmissabls height/ares. Reply to the rejuested
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This the :,“]__5,_ _SiIS site cay rongtitgte a patantial conf) vui:n“tgy i oirw‘ Cm? °2 co;mmmd mtil the necessary deta perialning to heieh:/arer o
.. A o e L2 =are (cunty *3g: - satien oaflicze . construction type i# providad. Ses Tadble LCl mnd 5 /Eng ni -
i petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed P { )The anengeg Cevelm'—enfs;:f; ?lan. 1eE . ) ’ © Lo enc 505 and have your ARChIfect/mngioeer contast 1ns fepaTEn
H - D . A i “soent nowa P .
: filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordinaly. s ( an 3% ezproved by the Planning Soard p
3 L Ldnascgnan;; N EarT . The Tequasted variance appears to conflict with Section{s) R , of the Baltimore
: - ] { )Tne sreseriv ie Tous oY W1 931Ti=0re County Linasta Gounty Bullling Lode.
.i v L3 . coerty is located wn g safj suniy Landscage Mangal
i ery truly yours Sy 3i11 173-79, %o burldis f2ficiant service ar £ .
. , ) D g £ 0 burlding rarmie Ay ce i €3 as defined by
; / ! ; 3 ibpacuy Use fertificate has Seon e ; 155390 untu 3 Reserve H. When filing for a required Change of Uee/Decupancy Permit, «n alteration permit application mhall mlso
5 { 3 ( 5 - ssuad. The ceficient sarvica be filed along with three satas of acceptsbls conetructlion plans indicating how the exiating structure is
] p ¥ E ]Tr,e 5recarty 15 socaied Tall i N i to be altersé in order to comply with the Code requirenents Tor the new use, Maryland Architectura. or
. 2 ﬂ“ 42 - i3 intarsection g5 cefimes b :“_‘.r,.:‘r::b Sred CoAiralied by 3 "pe Enginesr ssals are usually regquired. The change of Use Groups are from Use to Ume . or
. : DYER Z: LPaTFIC Concily may me f SN 232790 snd 3 epeane y Tevel to Mixed Usen . Ses Section 312 of the Buiiding Cads.
' . P ire rﬂ-nv%|_|-~: “}f Srelta a2 llj"“ﬂ Tha ; srilcns cranag
" Chairman : ( )A":Itlor-‘l? Wit wnnually Sy tuo oy Coaim ';l‘nrc Serviceos Aregs 1. T
‘ . . . - s "3l commontg: ’ sedRf LTungr ], . The prepomed preject appesTs to be located in & Flocd Plain, Tidal/Biverine. Fleas
. , \ . ) , . e a8l b =1 - s see the gttached
B : Zonlng Plans Advisory Committec copy of Section 516,30 of the Building Ccile as sdopted by 111 #17-85, GSite plans shall sncw tne correct
plevations mbove sea level for the lot and the finish [leor levela imcluding bapecent,
- .
: : JED:mead
: Enclosures do Comestar
;- ! :
i cc: Mr. G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Representative o
; % Crown Central Petroleum Corporation ’é . Eceana & Tnrae
,i ] :3 CC: J&mS Hg5mel] Chvor, C-.;rr-mr. 3 ) K. These abbreviatel commants reflsst only on the irforation provided by the drawinds submittes lo tre C:fice
E [ nt Alaaming ang Cevelooment of Planning snd Zoring and are not intended to be construsd a# the full extent of any permit. -7 zemires
A ; tre apylicant may obtain adiiziona' informatisn by vieitind Kooz 122 of the County Cffice Du:liirg at 1o
% - %, Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland Z 206, {/ ” - - 2 / -
E i P C\G - A:Z-t’"? c. & ;4‘;.;.-"—‘11’4_ ———
a Yo ; (J BY: C. E. Burnhan, “hael
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